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Transferred

Returning
TOTAL

Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q1 Student Status:

Answered: 137  Skipped: 3

New O51627)

Transferred 3.65%

Returning | 0.73%
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Q2 Gender:

Answered: 124  Skipped: 16

Male 38.71%

Female 61.29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 38.71% 48
Female 61.29% 76
TOTAL e
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Yap
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Q3 Campus:

Answered: 135  Skipped: 5

_ 45.930/0

0.74%
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q4 | understood and am aware of the variety of academic programs and
opportunities available presented.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 1

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,095 139

Total Respondents: 139
# DATE
1 6 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 8 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 8 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 5 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 7 8/17/2017 2:14 PM
11 10 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 5 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
13 9 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
14 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
17 9 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
18 9 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
21 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM

4/53
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
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8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:47 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

10

10

10

10
10

Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

7153

8/17/2017 12:36 PM
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8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
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8/17/2017 12:28 PM
8/17/2017 12:27 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:19 PM
8/17/2017 12:18 PM
8/17/2017 12:16 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM
8/17/2017 11:00 AM
8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:55 AM
8/17/2017 10:53 AM
8/17/2017 10:47 AM
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q5 | understood and am now aware of the structure of the student clubs
and student activities presented.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 1

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,135 139

Total Respondents: 139
# DATE
1 4 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 5 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 5 8/17/2017 2:14 PM
11 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 8 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
13 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
14 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
21 7 8/17/2017 2:06 PM

8/53
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
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8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
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8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:28 PM
8/17/2017 12:27 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:19 PM
8/17/2017 12:18 PM
8/17/2017 12:16 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM
8/17/2017 11:00 AM
8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q6 | understood and am now aware of the available learner-centered
support services for students, and student success tips presented.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 1

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,104

Total Respondents: 139
# DATE
1 5 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 5 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 5 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 6 8/17/2017 2:14 PM
11 9 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 3 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
13 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
14 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
21 8 8/17/2017 2:06 PM

12 /53
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
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8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
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8/17/2017 1:46 PM
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8/17/2017 1:45 PM
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8/17/2017 1:43 PM
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8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:47 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:37 PM
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8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:28 PM
8/17/2017 12:27 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:19 PM
8/17/2017 12:18 PM
8/17/2017 12:16 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM
8/17/2017 11:00 AM
8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:55 AM
8/17/2017 10:53 AM
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q7 | understood and am aware of the important academic dates,
academic standing, registration processes, withdrawing form class or
classes and other Admission procedures presented.

Answered: 139  Skipped: 1

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 1,114 139

Total Respondents: 139
# DATE
1 8 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 6 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 4 8/17/2017 2:14 PM
11 8 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
13 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
14 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
17 9 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
18 7 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
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8/17/2017 1:47 PM
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8/17/2017 1:46 PM
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8/17/2017 1:10 PM
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8/17/2017 10:42 AM
8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q8 | understood and am aware of the student accounts, fees and
charges, and policies and procedures related to student accounts.

Answered: 140  Skipped: 0

8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 1,078
Total Respondents: 140
# DATE
1 2 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 6 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 5 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 6 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 4 8/17/2017 2:14 PM
11 4 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 8 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
13 9 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
14 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
17 9 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
21 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
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8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:47 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
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8/17/2017 12:37 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:28 PM
8/17/2017 12:27 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:19 PM
8/17/2017 12:18 PM
8/17/2017 12:16 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM
8/17/2017 11:00 AM
8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:55 AM
8/17/2017 10:53 AM
8/17/2017 10:47 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
8/17/2017 10:45 AM
8/17/2017 10:44 AM
8/17/2017 10:43 AM
8/17/2017 10:42 AM
8/17/2017 10:41 AM



Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q9 | understood and am now aware of the financial aid or assistance
available for students including relevant policies, such as Satisfactory
Academic Progress and others.

Answered: 136  Skipped: 4

8
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 1,042 136
Total Respondents: 136
# DATE
1 6 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 9 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 5 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 7 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 8 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
11 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
13 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
14 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
19 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102

o g W o N o N N

-
o

10
10

Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

26 /53

8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:47 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:37 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
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103 0 8/17/2017 12:34 PM
104 6 8/17/2017 12:33 PM
105 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
106 5 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
107 10 8/17/2017 12:29 PM
108 8 8/17/2017 12:28 PM
109 5 8/17/2017 12:27 PM
110 4 8/17/2017 12:23 PM
111 3 8/17/2017 12:21 PM
112 9 8/17/2017 12:19 PM
113 10 8/17/2017 12:18 PM
114 5 8/17/2017 12:16 PM
115 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
116 9 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
117 10 8/17/2017 11:06 AM
118 9 8/17/2017 11:04 AM
119 10 8/17/2017 11:03 AM
120 10 8/17/2017 11:02 AM
121 10 8/17/2017 11:00 AM
122 10 8/17/2017 10:59 AM
123 8 8/17/2017 10:58 AM
124 5 8/17/2017 10:57 AM
125 4 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
126 9 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
127 4 8/17/2017 10:55 AM
128 4 8/17/2017 10:53 AM
129 5 8/17/2017 10:47 AM
130 10 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
131 7 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
132 5 8/17/2017 10:45 AM
133 8 8/17/2017 10:44 AM
134 6 8/17/2017 10:43 AM
135 10 8/17/2017 10:42 AM
136 8 8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

Q10 | understood and am aware of the Title IX, policies and procedures,
safety precautions, and other important information presented.

Answered: 135  Skipped: 5

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,079 135

Total Respondents: 135
# DATE
1 9 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 9 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 8 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 8 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 7 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 10 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
11 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
13 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
14 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
20 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
21 3 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
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63 9 8/17/2017 1:20 PM
64 10 8/17/2017 1:20 PM
65 8 8/17/2017 1:19 PM
66 6 8/17/2017 1:19 PM
67 4 8/17/2017 1:18 PM
68 4 8/17/2017 1:17 PM
69 5 8/17/2017 1:16 PM
70 10 8/17/2017 1:15 PM
71 8 8/17/2017 1:14 PM
72 0 8/17/2017 1:13 PM
73 8 8/17/2017 1:12 PM
74 8 8/17/2017 1:11 PM
75 8 8/17/2017 1:10 PM
76 8 8/17/2017 1:08 PM
77 10 8/17/2017 1:04 PM
78 9 8/17/2017 1:02 PM
79 10 8/17/2017 1:00 PM
80 9 8/17/2017 12:59 PM
81 10 8/17/2017 12:59 PM
82 8 8/17/2017 12:58 PM
83 10 8/17/2017 12:57 PM
84 10 8/17/2017 12:56 PM
85 10 8/17/2017 12:55 PM
86 9 8/17/2017 12:54 PM
87 10 8/17/2017 12:53 PM
88 4 8/17/2017 12:52 PM
89 10 8/17/2017 12:48 PM
90 4 8/17/2017 12:46 PM
91 6 8/17/2017 12:45 PM
92 10 8/17/2017 12:44 PM
93 9 8/17/2017 12:42 PM
94 7 8/17/2017 12:42 PM
95 10 8/17/2017 12:41 PM
96 10 8/17/2017 12:40 PM
97 10 8/17/2017 12:39 PM
98 7 8/17/2017 12:38 PM
99 4 8/17/2017 12:37 PM
100 4 8/17/2017 12:36 PM
101 10 8/17/2017 12:35 PM
102 8 8/17/2017 12:34 PM
103 4 8/17/2017 12:33 PM
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104 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
105 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
106 10 8/17/2017 12:29 PM
107 7 8/17/2017 12:28 PM
108 5 8/17/2017 12:27 PM
109 3 8/17/2017 12:23 PM
110 1 8/17/2017 12:21 PM
111 8 8/17/2017 12:19 PM
112 9 8/17/2017 12:18 PM
113 8 8/17/2017 12:16 PM
114 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
115 3 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
116 10 8/17/2017 11:06 AM
117 9 8/17/2017 11:04 AM
118 10 8/17/2017 11:03 AM
119 10 8/17/2017 11:02 AM
120 9 8/17/2017 11:00 AM
121 10 8/17/2017 10:59 AM
122 9 8/17/2017 10:58 AM
123 10 8/17/2017 10:57 AM
124 4 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
125 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
126 4 8/17/2017 10:55 AM
127 5 8/17/2017 10:53 AM
128 4 8/17/2017 10:47 AM
129 10 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
130 8 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
131 3 8/17/2017 10:45 AM
132 6 8/17/2017 10:44 AM
133 10 8/17/2017 10:43 AM
134 9 8/17/2017 10:42 AM
135 9 8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q11 | understood and am now aware of the services provided at the
Learning Resources Center information and procedures on use of the
center.

Answered: 135  Skipped: 5

8
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 1,061 135
Total Respondents: 135
# DATE
1 5 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 5 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 6 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
11 4 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
13 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
14 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 8 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
19 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
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8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:37 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
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8/17/2017 12:33 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:28 PM
8/17/2017 12:27 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:19 PM
8/17/2017 12:18 PM
8/17/2017 12:16 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM
8/17/2017 11:00 AM
8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:56 AM
8/17/2017 10:55 AM
8/17/2017 10:53 AM
8/17/2017 10:47 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
8/17/2017 10:45 AM
8/17/2017 10:44 AM
8/17/2017 10:43 AM
8/17/2017 10:42 AM
8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q12 | understood and am now aware of the services and student
activities provided at the Recreation Office.

Answered: 135  Skipped: 5

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,048

Total Respondents: 135
# DATE
1 4 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 8 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 6 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 7 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 5 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
11 5 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
13 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
14 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 8 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 9 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
19 10 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
20 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
21 7 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
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8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:37 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
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104 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
105 7 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
106 10 8/17/2017 12:29 PM
107 6 8/17/2017 12:28 PM
108 6 8/17/2017 12:27 PM
109 2 8/17/2017 12:23 PM
110 1 8/17/2017 12:21 PM
111 9 8/17/2017 12:19 PM
112 10 8/17/2017 12:18 PM
113 7 8/17/2017 12:16 PM
114 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
115 0 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
116 8 8/17/2017 11:06 AM
117 9 8/17/2017 11:04 AM
118 10 8/17/2017 11:03 AM
119 10 8/17/2017 11:02 AM
120 10 8/17/2017 11:00 AM
121 10 8/17/2017 10:59 AM
122 8 8/17/2017 10:58 AM
123 5 8/17/2017 10:57 AM
124 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
125 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
126 5 8/17/2017 10:55 AM
127 8 8/17/2017 10:53 AM
128 3 8/17/2017 10:47 AM
129 10 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
130 2 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
131 2 8/17/2017 10:45 AM
132 7 8/17/2017 10:44 AM
133 8 8/17/2017 10:43 AM
134 10 8/17/2017 10:42 AM
135 9 8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q13 | am now aware of the location of different offices, classrooms and
other facilities on the campus.

Answered: 135  Skipped: 5

8

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

8 1,092 135

Total Respondents: 135
# DATE
1 10 8/17/2017 2:20 PM
2 7 8/17/2017 2:19 PM
3 10 8/17/2017 2:18 PM
4 7 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
5 10 8/17/2017 2:17 PM
6 10 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
7 9 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8 5 8/17/2017 2:16 PM
9 8 8/17/2017 2:15 PM
10 7 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
11 6 8/17/2017 2:13 PM
12 10 8/17/2017 2:11 PM
13 5 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
14 10 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
15 9 8/17/2017 2:10 PM
16 10 8/17/2017 2:09 PM
17 10 8/17/2017 2:08 PM
18 10 8/17/2017 2:07 PM
19 9 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
20 10 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
21 2 8/17/2017 2:06 PM
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8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM



Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

63 10 8/17/2017 1:20 PM
64 9 8/17/2017 1:20 PM
65 5 8/17/2017 1:19 PM
66 5 8/17/2017 1:19 PM
67 3 8/17/2017 1:18 PM
68 9 8/17/2017 1:17 PM
69 7 8/17/2017 1:16 PM
70 10 8/17/2017 1:15 PM
71 8 8/17/2017 1:14 PM
72 10 8/17/2017 1:13 PM
73 10 8/17/2017 1:12 PM
74 5 8/17/2017 1:11 PM
75 9 8/17/2017 1:10 PM
76 9 8/17/2017 1:08 PM
77 10 8/17/2017 1:04 PM
78 3 8/17/2017 1:02 PM
79 10 8/17/2017 1:00 PM
80 6 8/17/2017 12:59 PM
81 8 8/17/2017 12:59 PM
82 10 8/17/2017 12:58 PM
83 8 8/17/2017 12:57 PM
84 8 8/17/2017 12:56 PM
85 10 8/17/2017 12:55 PM
86 9 8/17/2017 12:54 PM
87 10 8/17/2017 12:53 PM
88 5 8/17/2017 12:52 PM
89 10 8/17/2017 12:48 PM
90 6 8/17/2017 12:46 PM
91 10 8/17/2017 12:45 PM
92 10 8/17/2017 12:44 PM
93 9 8/17/2017 12:42 PM
94 7 8/17/2017 12:42 PM
95 8 8/17/2017 12:41 PM
96 10 8/17/2017 12:40 PM
97 7 8/17/2017 12:39 PM
98 7 8/17/2017 12:38 PM
99 10 8/17/2017 12:37 PM
100 7 8/17/2017 12:36 PM
101 9 8/17/2017 12:35 PM
102 0 8/17/2017 12:34 PM
103 7 8/17/2017 12:33 PM
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104 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
105 6 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
106 10 8/17/2017 12:29 PM
107 10 8/17/2017 12:28 PM
108 6 8/17/2017 12:27 PM
109 4 8/17/2017 12:23 PM
110 3 8/17/2017 12:21 PM
111 3 8/17/2017 12:19 PM
112 9 8/17/2017 12:18 PM
113 7 8/17/2017 12:16 PM
114 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
115 9 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
116 8 8/17/2017 11:06 AM
117 10 8/17/2017 11:04 AM
118 10 8/17/2017 11:03 AM
119 10 8/17/2017 11:02 AM
120 10 8/17/2017 11:00 AM
121 10 8/17/2017 10:59 AM
122 9 8/17/2017 10:58 AM
123 10 8/17/2017 10:57 AM
124 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
125 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
126 10 8/17/2017 10:55 AM
127 9 8/17/2017 10:53 AM
128 5 8/17/2017 10:47 AM
129 10 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
130 9 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
131 5 8/17/2017 10:45 AM
132 7 8/17/2017 10:44 AM
133 10 8/17/2017 10:43 AM
134 10 8/17/2017 10:42 AM
135 10 8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q14 | understood and am now aware of the use of the different college

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 135

#

1 9
2 7
3 10
4 6
5 10
6 10
7 9
8 5
9 7
10 4
11 7
12 10
13 5
14 10
15 9
16 10
17 10
18 10
19 10
20 9
21 6

facilities.

Answered: 135

AVERAGE NUMBER

44 /53

Skipped: 5

TOTAL NUMBER

1,058

10

RESPONSES

DATE
8/17/2017 2:20 PM

8/17/2017 2:19 PM
8/17/2017 2:18 PM
8/17/2017 2:17 PM
8/17/2017 2:17 PM
8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:15 PM
8/17/2017 2:13 PM
8/17/2017 2:13 PM
8/17/2017 2:11 PM
8/17/2017 2:10 PM
8/17/2017 2:10 PM
8/17/2017 2:10 PM
8/17/2017 2:09 PM
8/17/2017 2:08 PM
8/17/2017 2:07 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM
8/17/2017 2:06 PM

135
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8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:02 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:01 PM
8/17/2017 2:00 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:59 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:56 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:53 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:50 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:46 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:42 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

N oo o o0 N

10

10

10
10

10

10

© © 0o O ©O o0 O

Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

46 / 53

8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:20 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:19 PM
8/17/2017 1:18 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:14 PM
8/17/2017 1:13 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
8/17/2017 1:11 PM
8/17/2017 1:10 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 1:00 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:52 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:41 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:39 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:37 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM



Student Orientation Survey (SOS) Fall 2017

104 10 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
105 7 8/17/2017 12:31 PM
106 10 8/17/2017 12:29 PM
107 9 8/17/2017 12:28 PM
108 4 8/17/2017 12:27 PM
109 3 8/17/2017 12:23 PM
110 1 8/17/2017 12:21 PM
111 9 8/17/2017 12:19 PM
112 9 8/17/2017 12:18 PM
113 5 8/17/2017 12:16 PM
114 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
115 5 8/17/2017 12:15 PM
116 10 8/17/2017 11:06 AM
117 10 8/17/2017 11:04 AM
118 10 8/17/2017 11:03 AM
119 10 8/17/2017 11:02 AM
120 9 8/17/2017 11:00 AM
121 10 8/17/2017 10:59 AM
122 9 8/17/2017 10:58 AM
123 6 8/17/2017 10:57 AM
124 0 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
125 5 8/17/2017 10:56 AM
126 4 8/17/2017 10:55 AM
127 4 8/17/2017 10:53 AM
128 3 8/17/2017 10:47 AM
129 10 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
130 9 8/17/2017 10:46 AM
131 3 8/17/2017 10:45 AM
132 7 8/17/2017 10:44 AM
133 9 8/17/2017 10:43 AM
134 9 8/17/2017 10:42 AM
135 10 8/17/2017 10:41 AM
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Q15 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the assistance provided by
the Peer Coaches.

Answered: 128

Skipped: 12

Neutral 1M.72%

Dissatisfied 1.56%

Very

Dissatisfied 3.91%

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL

27.34%

40%
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50%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
55.47%

27.34%
11.72%
1.56%

3.91%

80%

90% 100%

71

35

15

128
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Q16 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the registration process on
Day 1 of the orientation

Answered: 126  Skipped: 14

Neutral 22.22%

Dissatisfied 3.97%

Very
Dissatisfied l 5.56%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
40.48%

27.78%
22.22%
3.97%

5.56%

80%

90% 100%

51

35

28

126
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Q17 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall registration
process.

Answered: 126  Skipped: 14

Neutral 15.87%

Dissatisfied 3.97%

Very

Dissatisfied 3.97%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Satisfied 48.41% 61
Satisfied 27.78% 35
Neutral 15.87% 20
Dissatisfied 3.97% 5
Very Dissatisfied 3.97% 5
TOTAL 126
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Q18 Please tell us something that you find interesting and may benefit
you.(Please write your comments below)

Answered: 70  Skipped: 70
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RESPONSES

Everything

Group work

Games

Activities and entertainment
Peer coaches

Games and meeting new friends
Everything

Group activities/ice breakers
Combining groups to get to know each other
Challenging

Interesting people/peer coaches
Library

Peer coaches and many more
The games and performance
The presentations, performance,and games
Peer coaches did great

Meeting new students

Excellent job

Teamwork

Everything

Bookstore

Talented

Everything

Everything

Tour and games

Clubs

Fun and games

Fun and games

Enjoyed with peer coached during games
Mingle with other peers

Fun. Lots of activities
Presentations

Very interesting

There are many interesting things during the orientation

51/53

DATE

8/17/2017 2:18 PM
8/17/2017 2:17 PM
8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:15 PM
8/17/2017 2:13 PM
8/17/2017 2:11 PM
8/17/2017 2:10 PM
8/17/2017 2:08 PM
8/17/2017 2:07 PM
8/17/2017 2:05 PM
8/17/2017 2:04 PM
8/17/2017 2:03 PM
8/17/2017 1:58 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:55 PM
8/17/2017 1:52 PM
8/17/2017 1:51 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:48 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:47 PM
8/17/2017 1:45 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:44 PM
8/17/2017 1:43 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:15 PM
8/17/2017 1:12 PM
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The interesting part are COMFSM are all prepared and it rally interesting cause every needs one
set

There were many things | find to interesting

Everything

Everything

Everything

The performances were awesome. Add more dances.

Having peer coaches to guide us

It's good and also fun

Every new people | meet are interesting

Rules of campus

| find it all very interesting. | don't know what to think since all are very helpful
walking workshop or tour guide

The game that we do today is very interesting and fun

In this campus National | love all the performances and I'm not homesick

During the orientation process | enjoy being with my group also the games that we do and also the
food we eat. So fun and interesting

well as for me , | like finding out that this campus is very interesting because it has everything |
need to improve.

Move time for touring campus

The counselor and instructors

This orientation

The peer coaches, staff, and family are kind

Very interesting

Everything

Workshop refund

Everything

| find the performances interesting and that | didn't get tired of sitting.
National campus is the interesting school

You have proved full explanation and more satisfying and interesting activities for us all (games,
performance, etc.)

| found that being a security is not only watching the school, but about safety
Well what | find interesting is how peer coaches are all so welcoming

Games

Peer coaches, teachers and all people are really kind and funny | had a lot fun. thank you so much.

Playing game together and visiting these offices in this campus.
the gamess and tours

the games and tour

Games and tour

Well, | appreciate that our peer coaches are helping so much. Every activity is so interesting
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8/17/2017 1:04 PM

8/17/2017 1:02 PM

8/17/2017 12:59 PM
8/17/2017 12:58 PM
8/17/2017 12:57 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:55 PM
8/17/2017 12:48 PM
8/17/2017 12:46 PM
8/17/2017 12:45 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:40 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM

8/17/2017 12:37 PM

8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:34 PM
8/17/2017 12:33 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:21 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:06 AM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM

8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:57 AM
8/17/2017 10:55 AM
8/17/2017 10:53 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
8/17/2017 10:44 AM
8/17/2017 10:43 AM
8/17/2017 10:42 AM
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Q19 Please tell us something that you would like us to improve.(Please
write your comments below)

Answered: 28  Skipped: 112
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26
27
28

RESPONSES

Registration process
Registration process

Need more time on the tour
The gamesq

Activities

More about computer labs

Organize more, need more staff to help with registration, more clear with explanation

Activities

Entertainment

Great

Just only improve fun activities.
Everything is good.

The tour was hot and took too long
Very very very good. | enjoyed
Keep up the good work.

Schedule

Good advisor and very supportive
More food for lunch

Please instruct my journey to begin
Maintain

| need more instruction to guide
The Peer coaches service

| believe everything went well.

| think | could recommend that your tour guiding could prepare much elaboration and could be

improve more.

It's all good

| just want you guys to keep on doing what you all been doing.

improve more happiness
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DATE

8/17/2017 2:16 PM
8/17/2017 2:11 PM
8/17/2017 2:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:57 PM
8/17/2017 1:49 PM
8/17/2017 1:41 PM
8/17/2017 1:39 PM
8/17/2017 1:17 PM
8/17/2017 1:16 PM
8/17/2017 1:08 PM
8/17/2017 1:04 PM
8/17/2017 1:02 PM
8/17/2017 12:56 PM
8/17/2017 12:53 PM
8/17/2017 12:44 PM
8/17/2017 12:42 PM
8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/17/2017 12:35 PM
8/17/2017 12:31 PM
8/17/2017 12:29 PM
8/17/2017 12:23 PM
8/17/2017 12:15 PM
8/17/2017 11:04 AM
8/17/2017 11:03 AM
8/17/2017 11:02 AM

8/17/2017 10:59 AM
8/17/2017 10:58 AM
8/17/2017 10:46 AM
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	Q8 I understood and am aware of the student accounts, fees and charges, and policies and procedures related to student accounts.
	Q9 I understood and am now aware of the financial aid or assistance available for students including relevant policies, such as Satisfactory Academic Progress and others.
	Q10 I understood and am aware of the Title IX, policies and procedures, safety precautions, and other important information presented.
	Q11 I understood and am now aware of the services provided at the Learning Resources Center information and procedures on use of the center.
	Q12 I understood and am now aware of the services and student activities provided at the Recreation Office.
	Q13 I am now aware of the location of different offices, classrooms and other facilities on the campus.
	Q14 I understood and am now aware of the use of the different college facilities.
	Q15 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the assistance provided by the Peer Coaches.
	Q16 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the registration process on Day 1 of the orientation
	Q17 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall registration process.
	Q18 Please tell us something that you find interesting and may benefit you.(Please write your comments below)
	Q19 Please tell us something that you would like us to improve.(Please write your comments below)

